Section 142 & 143 Local Government Act 2001 Register of Training & Conference Expenses Quarter 1 - January to March 2017

Allowances for expenses for attendance at Training events

COUNCILLOR

DAMIEN GEOGHEGAN

JOHN PRATT

JAMES TOBIN

JOHN CAREY

JOE CONWAY

JASON MURPHY

JOHN O LEARY

CHA O NEILL

MICHAEL J O RYAN

2017

COUNCILLOR

JOE CONWAY
JOHN CAREY
DECLAN DOOCEY
EDDIE MULLIGAN
CHA O'NEILL
SEAN REINHARDT
MARY ROCHE

PAT NUGENT

PROVIDER
AILG
AILG
AILG
AILG
AILG
AILG
AILG
AILG

AILG

Conferences €700 p.a.

PROVIDER

Institute of Professional Training
Celtic Conferences

Institute of Professional Training
Celtic Conferences

Celtic Conferences

ACE Management & Training
Celtic Conferences

Institute of Professional Training

TRAINING NAME LOCATION

Module 1-2017-National Planning Framework Ireland z Waterford City - Dooley's Hotel
Module 1-2017-National Planning Framework Ireland z Waterford City - Dooley's Hotel
Module 1-2017-National Planning Framework Ireland z Waterford City - Dooley's Hotel
Module 1-2017-National Planning Framework Ireland z Waterford City - Dooley's Hotel
Module 1-2017-National Planning Framework Ireland z Waterford City - Dooley's Hotel
Module 1-2017-National Planning Framework Ireland z Waterford City - Dooley's Hotel
Module 1-2017-National Planning Framework Ireland z Waterford City - Dooley's Hotel

Module 1-2017-National Planning Framework Ireland z Waterford City - Dooley's Hotel

Module 1-2017-National Planning Framework Ireland z Waterford City - Dooley's Hotel

JANUARY - MARCH

CONFERENCE NAME LOCATION

The Housing Assistance Payment- HAP

Constituents Tax Entitlements & Reliefs

The Housing Assistance Payment- HAP

The Finance Act 2016

Constituents Tax Entitlements & Reliefs

Social Media Training for Councillors

Constituents Tax Entitlements & Reliefs

The Housing Assistance Payment- HAP

TRAINING

DATE

11 February 2017

11 February 2017

11 February 2017

11 February 2017

11 February 2017

11 February 2017

11 February 2017

11 February 2017

11 February 2017

CONFERENCE

DATE

Letterkenny, Co.Donegal- Radisson Blu | 27-29 January 2017

Clonakilty, Co.Cork - The Clonakilty Hot¢ 24-26 February 2017

Letterkenny, Co.Donegal- Radisson Blu | 27-29 January 2017

Carlingford, Co.Louth - The Four Season 13-15 January 2017

Clonakilty, Co.Cork - The Clonakilty Hot¢ 24-26 February 2017

Clonakilty, Co. Cork-The Clonakilty Hote 25-26 January 2017

Clonakilty, Co.Cork - The Clonakilty Hot¢ 24-26 February 2017

Letterkenny, Co.Donegal- Radisson Blu | 27-29 January 2017

COUNCIL MEETING

APPROVAL DATE

09/02/17

09/02/17

09/02/17

09/02/17

09/02/17

09/02/17

09/02/17

09/02/17

09/02/17

COUNCIL MEETING :XPENSE ID NUMBER

APPROVAL DATE & APPROVAL DATE :AVEL AMOUMNJBS AMOUN TOTAL EXPENSES

12/01/17

12/01/17

12/01/17

08/12/16

12/01/17

09/02/17

12/01/17

12/01/17

EXPENSE CLAIM

APPROVAL DATE

14600 19/04/17

14332 23/03/17

14601 19/04/17

Not Claimed

Not Claimed

Not Claimed

Not Claimed

Not Claimed

Not Claimed

14082 09/02/17

14283 14/03/17

14800 16/05/17

14314 21/03/17

14276 14/03/17

14097 15/02/17

14363 27/03/17

Not Claimed

TRAVEL
AMOUNT

35.44

89.79

89.79

304.21

219.74

410.54

326.07

209.11

164.65

210.29

SUBS

AMOUNT

19.60

19.60

19.60

250.00

264.01

144.60

250.00

€250.00

264.01

250.00

TOTAL EXPENSES

€55.04

€109.39

€109.39

€554.21

€483.75

€555.14

€576.07

€459.11

€428.66

€460.29

+ TRAINING FEE

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

+ CONFERENCE
FEE

145

100

145

100

100

150

100

145

TOTAL €

INCL FEE

€105.04

€159.39

€159.39

€50.00

€50.00

€50.00

€50.00

€50.00

€50.00

TOTAL €

INCL FEE

€699.21

€583.75

€700.00

€676.07

€559.11

€578.66

€560.29

€145.00

JAN-MARCH 2017
TRAINING TOTALS
Clir Damien Geoghegan €105.04
Clir John Pratt €159.39
Clir James Tobin €159.39
Clir John Carey €50.00
Clir Joe Conway €50.00
Clir Jason Murphy €50.00
Clir John O'Leary €50.00
Clir Cha O Neill €50.00

Clir Michael J O Ryan €50.00

JAN-MARCH 2017

CONFERENCE TOTAL

Clir Joe Conway €699.21
Clir John Carey €583.75

Clir Declan Doocey €700.00
Clir Eddie Mulligan €676.07
Clir Cha O Neill €559.11

Clir Sean Reinhardt €578.66
Clir Mary Roche €560.29

Clir Pat Nugent €145.00
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