Section 142 & 143 Local Government Act 2001 Register of Training & Conference Expenses Quarter 1 - January to March 2017

Allowances for expenses for attendance at Training events

				TRAINING	COUNCIL MEETING	EXPENSE CLAIM					TOTAL €	JAN-MARCH 2017
COUNCILLOR	PROVIDER	TRAINING NAME	LOCATION	DATE	APPROVAL DATE	APPROVAL DATE	TRAVEL AMOUNT	SUBS AMOUNT	TOTAL EXPENSES	+ TRAINING FEE	INCL FEE	TRAINING TOTALS
DAMIEN GEOGHEGAN	AILG	Module 1-2017-National Planning Framework Ireland 2	Waterford City - Dooley's Hotel	11 February 2017	09/02/17	14600 19/04/17	35.44	19.60	€55.04	50	€105.04	Cllr Damien Geoghegan €105.04
JOHN PRATT	AILG	Module 1-2017-National Planning Framework Ireland 2	Waterford City - Dooley's Hotel	11 February 2017	09/02/17	14332 23/03/17	89.79	19.60	€109.39	50	€159.39	Cllr John Pratt €159.39
JAMES TOBIN	AILG	Module 1-2017-National Planning Framework Ireland 2	Waterford City - Dooley's Hotel	11 February 2017	09/02/17	14601 19/04/17	89.79	19.60	€109.39	50	€159.39	Cllr James Tobin €159.39
JOHN CAREY	AILG	Module 1-2017-National Planning Framework Ireland 2	Waterford City - Dooley's Hotel	11 February 2017	09/02/17	Not Claimed	-	-	-	50	€50.00	Cllr John Carey €50.00
JOE CONWAY	AILG	Module 1-2017-National Planning Framework Ireland 2	Waterford City - Dooley's Hotel	11 February 2017	09/02/17	Not Claimed	-	-	-	50	€50.00	Cllr Joe Conway €50.00
JASON MURPHY	AILG	Module 1-2017-National Planning Framework Ireland 2	Waterford City - Dooley's Hotel	11 February 2017	09/02/17	Not Claimed	-	-	-	50	€50.00	Cllr Jason Murphy €50.00
JOHN O LEARY	AILG	Module 1-2017-National Planning Framework Ireland 2	Waterford City - Dooley's Hotel	11 February 2017	09/02/17	Not Claimed	-	-	-	50	€50.00	Cllr John O'Leary €50.00
CHA O NEILL	AILG	Module 1-2017-National Planning Framework Ireland 2	Waterford City - Dooley's Hotel	11 February 2017	09/02/17	Not Claimed	-	-	-	50	€50.00	Cllr Cha O Neill €50.00
MICHAEL J O RYAN	AILG	Module 1-2017-National Planning Framework Ireland 2	Waterford City - Dooley's Hotel	11 February 2017	09/02/17	Not Claimed	-	-	-	50	€50.00	Cllr Michael J O Ryan €50.00

2017	Conferences €700 p.a.	JANUARY - MARCH									
			CONFERENCE	COUNCIL MEETING	EXPENSE ID NUMBER				+ CONFERENCE	TOTAL €	JAN-MARCH 2017
COUNCILLOR	PROVIDER	CONFERENCE NAME	LOCATION DATE	APPROVAL DATE & APPROVAL DATE		EVEL AMOUNUBS AMOUN TOTAL EXPENSES			FEE	INCL FEE	CONFERENCE TOTAL
JOE CONWAY	Institute of Professional Training	The Housing Assistance Payment- HAP	Letterkenny, Co.Donegal- Radisson Blu I 27-29 January 2017	12/01/17	14082 09/02/17	304.21	250.00	€554.21	145	€699.21	Cllr Joe Conway €699.21
JOHN CAREY	Celtic Conferences	Constituents Tax Entitlements & Reliefs	Clonakilty, Co.Cork - The Clonakilty Hote 24-26 February 2017	12/01/17	14283 14/03/17	219.74	264.01	€483.75	100	€583.75	Cllr John Carey €583.75
DECLAN DOOCEY	Institute of Professional Training	The Housing Assistance Payment- HAP	Letterkenny, Co.Donegal- Radisson Blu I 27-29 January 2017	12/01/17	14800 16/05/17	410.54	144.60	€555.14	145	€700.00	Cllr Declan Doocey €700.00
DDIE MULLIGAN	Celtic Conferences	The Finance Act 2016	Carlingford, Co.Louth - The Four Season 13-15 January 2017	08/12/16	14314 21/03/17	326.07	250.00	€576.07	100	€676.07	Cllr Eddie Mulligan €676.07
HA O'NEILL	Celtic Conferences	Constituents Tax Entitlements & Reliefs	Clonakilty, Co.Cork - The Clonakilty Hote 24-26 February 2017	12/01/17	14276 14/03/17	209.11	€250.00	€459.11	100	€559.11	Cllr Cha O Neill €559.11
EAN REINHARDT	ACE Management & Training	Social Media Training for Councillors	Clonakilty, Co. Cork-The Clonakilty Hote 25-26 January 2017	09/02/17	14097 15/02/17	164.65	264.01	€428.66	150	€578.66	Cllr Sean Reinhardt €578.66
MARY ROCHE	Celtic Conferences	Constituents Tax Entitlements & Reliefs	Clonakilty, Co.Cork - The Clonakilty Hote 24-26 February 2017	12/01/17	14363 27/03/17	210.29	250.00	€460.29	100	€560.29	Cllr Mary Roche €560.29
AT NUGENT	Institute of Professional Training	The Housing Assistance Payment- HAP	Letterkenny, Co.Donegal- Radisson Blu I 27-29 January 2017	12/01/17	Not Claimed	-	-	-	145	€145.00	Cllr Pat Nugent €145.00